additional credit for military service or work experience in accordance with policies of the local or state board of 

education. Experience credit may also be received for up to fifteen (15) years of related professional experience 

within their area of certification. 

The 10-month school year shall consist of one hundred ninety-one (191) days; a full month of teaching experience 

shall normally be considered nineteen (19) days. To compute the experience credit of an individual teacher the 

following shall apply: 

1. Lost time shall be the leaves of absence which are normally granted without experience credit, or any other